
Passed 7-1 (Asare) (Flaherty out of the room) 

I 
ORDINANCE 2024-26 

! 
TO FIX THE SALARIES OF, ALL ELECTED CITY OFFICIALS 

FOR THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON FOR THE YEAR 2025 

i 
I 
I 

I 

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, 
I ' 
MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT: 

I ! . 
~ECTION 1. Pursuant to LC. § 36-4-7-2, th~ annual salaries of elected officials of the City of 
Bloomington for the year beginning Januaryi 1, 2025, and extending to December 31, 2025, shall be: 

I 

Mayor I 
Clerk 1 

Council Mehibers 

$142,171.93 
$90,000 
$25,000 

SECTION 2. The City Council President sh~ll receive an additional $1,500 per year, and the City 
Council Vice President shall receive $800 per year. 

I : i 
SECTION 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common 
I : 
Council and approval by the Mayor. 

1 

i 
I 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Commonlcouncil of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, 
I , 

Indiana, upon this 11 day of December,'. 2024. 

ATTEST: 

NICOLE BOLDEN, Clerk 
City of Bloomington 

I 

ISABEL PIEDMONT-SMITH 
President, 
Bloomington Common Council 

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the CJ of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 
I 13 day of December, 2024. ' · 

I n&v;<-- · 1 

NICOLE BOLDEN, Clerk f ity of Bloomington I 

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this ~ day of December, 2024. 
I 

I SYNOPSIS 

I 
1fhis ordinance sets the maximum 2025 sala~y rate for all elected city officials for the City of 
Bloomington. · 



Note: at the Regular Session on December 11, 2024, the Council considered and adopted Amendment 
02, which changed the proposed salaries and set the mayoral salary at $138,031 with a 3% Cost of 
Living Adjustment (COLA), set the clerk salary at $90,000 without a COLA, and set the council f;!n,,,..,.,.1/.~(;!1 

at $25,000 without a COLA. The Council also considered Amendment 01, which would have set the 
salaries of the Mayor, Clerk, and Councilmembers at $139,411, $92,873, and $26,488 respectively. 
Amendment O 1 failed by a vote of 4-5. 

Distributed to: Clerk, Controller, Council Attorney, Human Resources, Legal, and Mayor. 


